
2024 - 25 PROGRAM AND FACLILITY CLOSING 
CALENDAR

Mark these dates on your calendar!
Please note that swimming lessons run one week less than other programs.  

Summer	 Member Registration - Monday, March 11
Camp	 Community Registration - Wednesday, March 13
	 Surgeon Bay pool CLOSED June 7th (after close) - June 16th for maintenance
	
Summer	 Member Registration - Monday, June 10
	 Community Registration - Wednesday,  June 12
	 Session Dates:  Monday, June 17 through Sunday, August 25
	 *7 to 12 weeks, depending upon class
	 No classes, Thursday July 4th for Independence Day Holiday, Facilities open 7-11am
	 Sturgeon Bay Gym A/B, C and Studios 1,2 CLOSED during week of 
	 Aug. 26 - Sept. 3 for resealing 
	 The Kane Center Gym will be CLOSED during week of Aug. 26 - Sept 2 for resealing
		
Fall 1	 Member Registration - Monday, August 19
	 Community Registration - Wednesday, August 21
	 Session Dates:  Tuesday, September 3 through Sunday, October 27
	 No classes Labor Day Weekend (Aug. 31 - Sept. 1)
	 Facilities open Monday Sept. 2 from 7am-11am

Fall 2	 Member Registration - Monday, October 21
	 Community Registration - Wednesday, October 23
	 Session Dates:  Monday, October 28 through Friday, December 22 
	 Halloween falls on Thursday this year...youth classes will not run after school on Oct. 31
	 No classes Thanksgiving weekend (Nov. 28 - Dec. 1)
	 Facilities open Thursday Nov. 28 7am-11am 
	 Facilities open Tuesday, Dec. 24 7am-11am
	 Facilities CLOSED Wednesday Dec. 25

Winter I	 Member Registration - Monday, December 16
	 Community Registration - Wednesday, December 18
	 Session Dates: Thursday, January 2 through Sunday, February 23

Winter 2	 Member Registration - Monday, February 17
	 Community Registration - Wednesday, February 19
	 Session Dates:  Monday, February 24 through Friday, April 18
	 No classes Easter Weekend, starting at noon on Friday, April 18
	 Facilities CLOSED Sunday April 20

Spring	 Member Registration - Monday, April 14
	 Community Registration - Wednesday, April 16	
	 Session Dates:  Monday, April 21 through Sunday, June 15
	 (Pool ends June 08)
	 Sturgeon Bay pool CLOSED June 9-15, 2025 for maintenance RV 04.01 . 2024



YMCA REGISTRATION POLICIES

PAYMENT REQUIREMENTS

Program payments are due with registration.  In cases where a person transfers from one class to 
another, or is added to the class from the waiting list, payment is expected by the first day of class.  
Register in person at the Welcome Center, by phone (after 10:00 am on opening day of registration), by 
mail (opened at 12 noon) or register on-line at 12:01 am
www.DoorCountyYMCA.org.

CLASS CANCELLATIONS

•			 A YMCA class or activity could be cancelled due to storms, “accidents” in the pool, lack of instructor, 
snow, unsafe conditions and rain.  

•	 Make up classes will be scheduled whenever possible (based on availability of facilities and staff).  
Participants in fitness classes may attend a comparable available fitness class if desired (please check 
at Welcome Center for available classes).  

•	 Request to cancel a class and receive a refund must be made within the first 2 weeks of the session.  
•	 The YMCA reserves the right to reschedule or combine classes. 
•	 There are no credits given for individual classes missed (unless a written medical excuse is provided).
•		 A YMCA member must continue their membership through the entire session. 

INCLEMENT WEATHER

Please check the YMCA website, your Mobile app, or listen to local radio stations WDOR, Door County 
Daily News, The Lodge, Rewind to hear about class cancellations or facilities closing due to inclement 
weather.

2024 YMCA CLOSINGS/SPECIAL HOURS

Monday, January 1	 New Years Day	 Closed all day
Sunday, March 31	 Easter Sunday	 Closed all day 
Monday, May 27	 Memorial Day	 Open 7:00 am to 11:00 am
Thursday, July 4	 Independence Day	 Open 7:00 am to 11:00 am
Monday, September 2	 Labor Day	 Open 7:00 am to 11:00 am
Thursday, November 28	 Thanksgiving	
Tuesday, December 24	 Christmas Eve	
Wednesday, December 25	 Christmas Day	 Closed all day
Tuesday, December 31	 New Years Eve	

Visit www.DoorCountyYMCA.org  
for the most current Y’s Guide and updates on pool and/or gymnasium closings. 
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